





Per Bertelsen Danish Handball Association

Candidate to the position as Chairman of Commission of Organising and Competition (COC)

Curriculum Vitae

Date of birth: 3 March 1958 Marital status: married to Alice, 3 children that all plays/train handball.

Education: Carpenter and shipping

Occupation:

- 1975 1978 Carpenter
- 1978 1981 Logistics and shipping trainee
- 1981 1994 Head of Logistics and Transport
- 1994 1998 Manager at Grænsehallerne Sportskompleks (sports venue)
- 1998 2004 Fleet Manager (transport) in Flensborg, Germany
- 2004 2011 Managing Director at Koldingerhallerne Sportskompleks/hotel (sports venue)
- 2011 Full time President of the Danish Handball Association

Sport:

- 1965 1973 Handball player, youth
- 1973 1998 Handball referee
- 1990 1997 Chairman of the local refereeing committee in JHF (division of DHF)
- 1996 Member of the Organizing Committee for the Women's European Championship
- 1997 2010 Chairman of a local handball region
- 1999 Member of the Organizing Committee for the Women's World Championship (co-organized with NOR)
- 1999 2010 Chairman of the Event Committee of the Danish Handball Association
- 2002 President of the Organizing Committee for the Women's European Championship
- 2005 2011 Vice President of the JHF (division of DHF)



- 2007 2011 Vice President of the Danish Handball Association
- 2008 2010 IHF Delegate
- 2010 President of the Organizing Committee for the Women's EURO (co-organized with NOR)
- 2010 2012 Member of the WNTP EHF
- 2011 President of the Danish Handball Association
- 2012 Member of the EHF Executive Committee
- 2014 President of the Organizing Committee of the Men's EURO
- 2015 President of the Organizing Committee of the Women's World Championship

